
Name Level RD 1 RD 2 TOTAL Trap Field

Team #1 3M 172 3A-1ST

3M S1 Brad Olson Intermediate 20 14 34

3M S2 Nick Olson Intermediate 20 21 41

3M S3 Jason Saffert Intermediate 17 17 34

3M S4 Tom Hedstrom Intermediate 16 16 32

3M S5 Scott McLaughlin Intermediate 15 16 31

Team #2 Aagard #1 - The Watter Swatter Warriors 217 3A-2ND

Aagard #1 S1 Braeden Cremers Experienced 18 23 41

Aagard #1 S2 Kort Oeflke Experienced 23 23 46

Aagard #1 S3 Ethan Gohmann Experienced 23 25 48

Aagard #1 S4 Cort Schuman Experienced 22 19 41

Aagard #1 S5 Ken Pekarek Intermediate 20 21 41

Team #3 Aagard #2 - Pull My Finger 171 3A-3RD

Aagard #2 S1 Vince Kremer Intermediate 17 22 39

Aagard #2 S2 Cameron Nyberg Novice 12 12 24

Aagard #2 S3 Joe Stadt Intermediate 22 16 38

Aagard #2 S4 Dylan McCallson Intermediate 12 17 29

Aagard #2 S5 Nathan Koury Intermediate 19 22 41

Team #4 Aagard #3 - Control Freaks 177 3B-1ST

Aagard #3 S1 Cameron Hainy Intermediate 16 19 35

Aagard #3 S2 Adam Holter Novice 23 22 45

Aagard #3 S3 Blaine Schmoll Intermediate 18 14 32

Aagard #3 S4 Adam Wiechmann Novice 14 12 26

Aagard #3 S5 Luke Kratovil Intermediate 19 20 39

Team #5 Aagard #4 - The Fantastic Five 187 3B-2ND

Aagard #4 S1 James Jabas Experienced 21 24 45

Aagard #4 S2 Mike Henning Novice 15 14 29

Aagard #4 S3 Grady Larsen Intermediate 20 19 39

Aagard #4 S4 Justin Bushman Intermediate 17 14 31

Aagard #4 S5 Logan Froemming Experienced 21 22 43

Team #6 Alexandria Industries 199 3B-3RD

Alexandria Industries S1 Ted Anderson Novice 13 17 30

Alexandria Industries S2 Jeff Bock Novice 19 23 42

Alexandria Industries S3 Haddan Steen Experienced 25 24 49

Alexandria Industries S4 Dennis Lockard Intermediate 22 22 44

Alexandria Industries S5 Brad Schlangen Novice 17 17 34

Team #7 Alomere 176 4A-1ST

Alomere S1 John Harvey Novice 22 22 44

Alomere S2 Tim Lindley Novice 7 16 23

Alomere S3 Chase Feivor Novice 22 23 45

Alomere S4 James Nelson Novice 12 8 20

Alomere S5 Francesca Lindgren Novice 22 22 44

Team #8 ATCC #1 162 4B-1ST

ATCC #1 S1 Tony Hanson Intermediate 21 18 39

ATCC #1 S2 Mike Pierskalla Intermediate 23 19 42

ATCC #1 S3 Chad Kohls Experienced 15 15 30

ATCC #1 S4 Joe Scegura Intermediate 17 23 40

ATCC #1 S5 Tim Bush Novice 5 6 11

Team #9 ATCC #2 184 4A-2ND
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ATCC #2 S1 Mike Seymour Novice 20 13 33

ATCC #2 S2 Troy Rupp Intermediate 20 21 41

ATCC #2 S3 Sean Johns Intermediate 15 15 30

ATCC #2 S4 Brent Rademacher Intermediate 23 25 48

ATCC #2 S5 Mark Sagedahl Intermediate 10 22 32

Team #10 Brandon-Evansville Student Team (Sponsored by Gardonville) 217 4A-3RD

Brandon-Evansville Student TeamS1 Sawyer Chilan Experienced 25 19 44

Brandon-Evansville Student TeamS2 Conway Englund Experienced 21 23 44

Brandon-Evansville Student TeamS3 Wyatt Bitzan Experienced 20 20 40

Brandon-Evansville Student TeamS4 Nolan Anderson Novice 23 19 42

Brandon-Evansville Student TeamS5 David Stroeing Experienced 25 22 47

Team #11 Erskine Attachments 148 4B-2ND

Erskine Attachments S1 Lane Noetzelman Intermediate 15 22 37

Erskine Attachments S2 Tim Brede Intermediate 20 20 40

Erskine Attachments S3 Wayne Paulsen Intermediate 12 12 24

Erskine Attachments S4 Ryan Kompelien Intermediate 12 16 28

Erskine Attachments S5 Will Asche Intermediate 7 12 19

Team #12 Glenwood State Bank 183 4B-3RD

Glenwood State Bank S1 Derek Warner Intermediate 17 23 40

Glenwood State Bank S2 Josh Connor Intermediate 16 22 38

Glenwood State Bank S3 Bennett Schuneman Novice 17 15 32

Glenwood State Bank S4 Mike Mohr Intermediate 23 24 47

Glenwood State Bank S5 Chris Mohr Novice 13 13 26

Team #13 Guns Galore 238 5B-3RD

Guns Galore S1 Blaine Gulbranson Experienced 23 24 47

Guns Galore S2 Scott Green Experienced 25 25 50

Guns Galore S3 Tom Townsend Experienced 24 21 45

Guns Galore S4 CJ Schlosser Experienced 25 22 47

Guns Galore S5 Luke Kalina Experienced 25 24 49

Team #14 Hilltop Lumber 143 5A-1ST

Hilltop Lumber S1 Neil Symalla Intermediate 14 17 31

Hilltop Lumber S2 Rody Feiler Intermediate 16 13 29

Hilltop Lumber S3 John Rolin Intermediate 10 14 24

Hilltop Lumber S4 John Hale Intermediate 10 11 21

Hilltop Lumber S5 Leslie Ness Experienced 18 20 38

Team #15 ITW Heartland 175 5A-2ND

ITW Heartland S1 Chris Thomas Intermediate 16 21 37

ITW Heartland S2 Nate Burmeister Novice 19 17 36

ITW Heartland S3 Nate Schlosser Experienced 16 19 35

ITW Heartland S4 Mike Swiontek Intermediate 18 14 32

ITW Heartland S5 Todd Moench Intermediate 18 17 35

Team #16 Massman 216 5B-1ST

Massman S1 Derek Klimek Intermediate 20 18 38

Massman S2 Ryan Torkelson Experienced 24 22 46

Massman S3 Sean Toft Intermediate 25 22 47

Massman S4 Ashton Toft Intermediate 22 20 42

Massman S5 Marcus Wendt Intermediate 23 20 43

Team #17 Minnewaska HS Student Team 207 5B-2ND

Minnewaska HS Student Team S1 August Reichman Experienced 23 25 48

Minnewaska HS Student Team S2 Landon Weber Experienced 25 22 47

Minnewaska HS Student Team S3 Jaxson Vig Intermediate 20 15 35

Minnewaska HS Student Team S4 Jayden Vig Intermediate 15 18 33



Minnewaska HS Student Team S5 Jake Hartman Intermediate 23 21 44

Team #18 ORB Management 159 5A-3RD

ORB Management S1 Tom Wacholz Novice 13 9 22

ORB Management S2 Nick Wacholz Intermediate 19 14 33

ORB Management S3 Chase Bukowski Intermediate 17 14 31

ORB Management S4 Jeremy Fearing Intermediate 24 23 47

ORB Management S5 Joe Berger Novice 12 14 26

Team #19 Quick Attach Attachments 202 6A-1ST

Quick Attach Attachments S1 Derek Giese Intermediate 24 19 43

Quick Attach Attachments S2 Quinn Brustuen Intermediate 14 17 31

Quick Attach Attachments S3 Adam Gadbaw Intermediate 21 20 41

Quick Attach Attachments S4 Todd Egenes Intermediate 21 21 42

Quick Attach Attachments S5 Bill Greenwaldt Intermediate 22 23 45

Team #20 SunOpta-3rd Ave Team 1 122 6B-2ND

SunOpta #1 S1 Chad Oeltjenbruns Novice 22 15 37

SunOpta #1 S2 Jerome Bodman Novice 5 6 11

SunOpta #1 S3 Allen Mork Novice 12 9 21

SunOpta #1 S4 Kory Morehead Novice 14 17 31

SunOpta #1 S5 Carlos Crespo Lopez Novice 12 10 22

Team #21 SunOpta-3rd Ave Team 2 127 6B-3RD

SunOpta #2 S1 Yasser Canales Novice 7 10 17

SunOpta #2 S2 Ernie Trevino Novice 18 17 35

SunOpta #2 S3 Ricky Scholl Novice 13 20 33

SunOpta #2 S4 Justin Trevino Novice 12 16 28

SunOpta #2 S5 Israel Flores Novice 7 7 14

Team #22 SunOpta-MN Street 168 6B-1ST

SunOpta-MN Street S1 Chad Erickson Experienced 25 23 48

SunOpta-MN Street S2 Todd Wolf Novice 14 19 33

SunOpta-MN Street S3 Blair Jones Novice 16 19 35

SunOpta-MN Street S4 Dylan Carlson Intermediate 7 11 18

SunOpta-MN Street S5 Seth Harrison Intermediate 17 17 34

Team #23 Viking Bank 160 6A-2ND

Viking Bank S1 Matt Gilbertson Intermediate 20 12 32

Viking Bank S2 Doug Houska Experienced 19 21 40

Viking Bank S3 Jessy Wicht Experienced 19 21 40

Viking Bank S4 Joe Roers Novice 7 6 13

Viking Bank S5 Travis Bjerketvedt Intermediate 18 17 35

Team #24 AAHS Student Trap Team 233 6A-3RD

AAHS Student Trap Team S1 Gabe Virnig Experienced 22 24 46

AAHS Student Trap Team S2 Finley McDonald Intermediate 21 24 45

AAHS Student Trap Team S3 Brynn Erickson Intermediate 24 21 45

AAHS Student Trap Team S4 Hudson Klose Experienced 24 25 49

AAHS Student Trap Team S5 Grahm Virnig Experienced 25 23 48



2025 Trap Shooting Teams Team Total

Adult Teams

Guns Galore 238 1st

Aagard #1 - The Watter Swatter Warriors 217 2nd

Massman 216 3rd

Quick Attach Attachments 202
Alexandria Industries 199
Aagard #4 - The Fantastic Five 187
ATCC #2 184
Glenwood State Bank 183
Aagard #3 - Control Freaks 177

Alomere 176
ITW Heartland 175
3M 172
Aagard #2 - Pull My Finger 171
Sun Opta MN Street 168
ATCC #1 162
Viking Bank 160
ORB Management 159
Erskine Attachments 148
Hilltop Lumber 143
Sun Opta 3rd Ave Team 2 127
Sun Opta - 3rd Ave Team 1 122

Student Team

AAHS Student Trap Team 233 1st

Brandon Evansville Student Team 217 2nd

Minnewaska High School Student Team 207 3rd



Guns Galore Scott Green Experienced 25 25 50
Alexandria Industries Haddan Steen Experienced 25 24 49
Guns Galore Luke Kalina Experienced 25 24 49
Aagard #1 Ethan Gohmann Experienced 23 25 48
SunOpta-MN Street Chad Erickson Experienced 25 23 48
Guns Galore Blaine Gulbranson Experienced 23 24 47

Guns Galore CJ Schlosser Experienced 25 22 47
Aagard #1 Kort Oeflke Experienced 23 23 46
Massman Ryan Torkelson Experienced 24 22 46
Aagard #4 James Jabas Experienced 21 24 45
Guns Galore Tom Townsend Experienced 24 21 45
Aagard #4 Logan Froemming Experienced 21 22 43
Aagard #1 Braeden Cremers Experienced 18 23 41

Aagard #1 Cort Schuman Experienced 22 19 41
Viking Bank Doug Houska Experienced 19 21 40
Viking Bank Jessy Wicht Experienced 19 21 40
Hilltop Lumber Leslie Ness Experienced 18 20 38
ITW Heartland Nate Schlosser Experienced 16 19 35
ATCC #1 Chad Kohls Experienced 15 15 30

Experienced



ATCC #2 Brent Rademacher Intermediate 23 25 48
Glenwood State Bank Mike Mohr Intermediate 23 24 47
Massman Sean Toft Intermediate 25 22 47
ORB Management Jeremy Fearing Intermediate 24 23 47
Quick Attach Attachments Bill Greenwaldt Intermediate 22 23 45
Alexandria Industries Dennis Lockard Intermediate 22 22 44
Massman Marcus Wendt Intermediate 23 20 43
Quick Attach Attachments Derek Giese Intermediate 24 19 43
ATCC #1 Mike Pierskalla Intermediate 23 19 42
Massman Ashton Toft Intermediate 22 20 42
Quick Attach Attachments Todd Egenes Intermediate 21 21 42
3M Nick Olson Intermediate 20 21 41

Aagard #1 Ken Pekarek Intermediate 20 21 41

Aagard #2 Nathan Koury Intermediate 19 22 41
ATCC #2 Troy Rupp Intermediate 20 21 41
Quick Attach Attachments Adam Gadbaw Intermediate 21 20 41
ATCC #1 Joe Scegura Intermediate 17 23 40
Erskine Attachments Tim Brede Intermediate 20 20 40
Glenwood State Bank Derek Warner Intermediate 17 23 40
Aagard #2 Vince Kremer Intermediate 17 22 39
Aagard #3 Luke Kratovil Intermediate 19 20 39
Aagard #4 Grady Larsen Intermediate 20 19 39
ATCC #1 Tony Hanson Intermediate 21 18 39
Aagard #2 Joe Stadt Intermediate 22 16 38
Glenwood State Bank Josh Connor Intermediate 16 22 38
Massman Derek Klimek Intermediate 20 18 38
Erskine Attachments Lane Noetzelman Intermediate 15 22 37
ITW Heartland Chris Thomas Intermediate 16 21 37
Aagard #3 Cameron Hainy Intermediate 16 19 35
ITW Heartland Todd Moench Intermediate 18 17 35
Viking Bank Travis Bjerketvedt Intermediate 18 17 35
3M Brad Olson Intermediate 20 14 34

3M Jason Saffert Intermediate 17 17 34

SunOpta-MN Street Seth Harrison Intermediate 17 17 34
ORB Management Nick Wacholz Intermediate 19 14 33
3M Tom Hedstrom Intermediate 16 16 32

Aagard #3 Blaine Schmoll Intermediate 18 14 32
ATCC #2 Mark Sagedahl Intermediate 10 22 32

ITW Heartland Mike Swiontek Intermediate 18 14 32
Viking Bank Matt Gilbertson Intermediate 20 12 32
3M Scott McLaughlin Intermediate 15 16 31

Aagard #4 Justin Bushman Intermediate 17 14 31
Hilltop Lumber Neil Symalla Intermediate 14 17 31
ORB Management Chase Bukowski Intermediate 17 14 31
Quick Attach Attachments Quinn Brustuen Intermediate 14 17 31
ATCC #2 Sean Johns Intermediate 15 15 30
Aagard #2 Dylan McCallson Intermediate 12 17 29
Hilltop Lumber Rody Feiler Intermediate 16 13 29
Erskine Attachments Ryan Kompelien Intermediate 12 16 28

Intermediate



Erskine Attachments Wayne Paulsen Intermediate 12 12 24
Hilltop Lumber John Rolin Intermediate 10 14 24
Hilltop Lumber John Hale Intermediate 10 11 21
Erskine Attachments Will Asche Intermediate 7 12 19
SunOpta-MN Street Dylan Carlson Intermediate 7 11 18



Aagard #3 Adam Holter Novice 23 22 45
Alomere Chase Feivor Novice 22 23 45
Alomere John Harvey Novice 22 22 44
Alomere Francesca Lindgren Novice 22 22 44
Alexandria Industries Jeff Bock Novice 19 23 42
SunOpta #1 Chad Oeltjenbruns Novice 22 15 37
ITW Heartland Nate Burmeister Novice 19 17 36
SunOpta #2 Ernie Trevino Novice 18 17 35
SunOpta-MN Street Blair Jones Novice 16 19 35
Alexandria Industries Brad Schlangen Novice 17 17 34
ATCC #2 Mike Seymour Novice 20 13 33
SunOpta #2 Ricky Scholl Novice 13 20 33
SunOpta-MN Street Todd Wolf Novice 14 19 33

Glenwood State Bank Bennett Schuneman Novice 17 15 32
SunOpta #1 Kory Morehead Novice 14 17 31
Alexandria Industries Ted Anderson Novice 13 17 30
Aagard #4 Mike Henning Novice 15 14 29
SunOpta #2 Justin Trevino Novice 12 16 28
Aagard #3 Adam Wiechmann Novice 14 12 26
Glenwood State Bank Chris Mohr Novice 13 13 26
ORB Management Joe Berger Novice 12 14 26
Aagard #2 Cameron Nyberg Novice 12 12 24
Alomere Tim Lindley Novice 7 16 23
ORB Management Tom Wacholz Novice 13 9 22
SunOpta #1 Carlos Crespo Lopez Novice 12 10 22
SunOpta #1 Allen Mork Novice 12 9 21
Alomere James Nelson Novice 12 8 20
SunOpta #2 Yasser Canales Novice 7 10 17
SunOpta #2 Israel Flores Novice 7 7 14
Viking Bank Joe Roers Novice 7 6 13
ATCC #1 Tim Bush Novice 5 6 11
SunOpta #1 Jerome Bodman Novice 5 6 11

AAHS Student Trap Team Hudson Klose Student 24 25 49
Minnewaska HS Student Team August Reichman Student 23 25 48
AAHS Student Trap Team Grahm Virnig Student 25 23 48
Brandon-Evansville Student Team David Stroeing Student 25 22 47

Minnewaska HS Student Team Landon Weber Student 25 22 47
AAHS Student Trap Team Gabe Virnig Student 22 24 46
AAHS Student Trap Team Finley McDonald Student 21 24 45
AAHS Student Trap Team Brynn Erickson Student 24 21 45
Brandon-Evansville Student Team Sawyer Chilan Student 25 19 44
Brandon-Evansville Student Team Conway Englund Student 21 23 44
Minnewaska HS Student Team Jake Hartman Student 23 21 44
Brandon-Evansville Student Team Nolan Anderson Student 23 19 42
Brandon-Evansville Student Team Wyatt Bitzan Student 20 20 40
Minnewaska HS Student Team Jaxson Vig Student 20 15 35
Minnewaska HS Student Team Jayden Vig Student 15 18 33

Student

Novice



INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

Experienced

Scott Green-Guns Galore 50x50

Intermediate

Brent Rademacher-ATCC #2 48x50

Novice

Adam Holter-Aagard #3 45x50 RR 4

Chase Feivor-Alomere 45x50 RR 1

Student

Hudson Klose-AAHS Trap Team 49x50

ADULT TEAM WINNERS
Guns Galore 238 1st
Aagard #1 - The Watter Swatter Warriors 217 2nd
Massman 216 3rd

STUDENT TEAM WINNERS

AAHS Student Trap Team 233 1st

Brandon Evansville Student Team 217 2nd

Minnewaska High School Student Team 207 3rd


